

PROJECT NO. 13105 - Rowan Estates
 BID RESULTS

Bid Date: November 14, 2013		UPI, LLC		Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.		MJ Construction, Inc.		Reesman's Excavating & Grading		Heartland Construction, Inc.		Kruczek Construction, Inc.		
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8-inch PVC Water Main, 3/4-inch T.B.B.F., Surface Restoration	7,150 LF	\$88.00	\$629,200.00	\$95.00	\$679,250.00	\$102.40	\$732,160.00	\$105.00	\$750,750.00	\$103.00	\$736,450.00	\$169.00	\$1,208,350.00	\$127.50	\$911,625.00
2	12-inch PVC Water Main, 3/4-inch T.B.B.F., Surface Restoration	349 LF	\$129.00	\$45,021.00	\$100.00	\$34,900.00	\$163.15	\$56,939.35	\$150.00	\$52,350.00	\$156.20	\$54,513.80	\$190.00	\$66,310.00	\$120.00	\$41,880.00
3	8-inch PVC Water Main, Spoil B.F., Surface Restoration	8,100 LF	\$52.00	\$421,200.00	\$45.00	\$364,500.00	\$58.65	\$475,065.00	\$70.00	\$567,000.00	\$62.35	\$505,035.00	\$8.00	\$64,800.00	\$57.00	\$461,700.00
4	12-inch PVC Water Main, 3/4-inch Spoil B.F., Surface Restoration	635 LF	\$65.00	\$41,275.00	\$60.00	\$38,100.00	\$70.00	\$44,450.00	\$125.00	\$79,375.00	\$74.00	\$46,990.00	\$76.00	\$48,260.00	\$68.00	\$43,180.00
5	Connect to Existing 6-inch Water Main	3 EA	\$3,988.00	\$11,964.00	\$2,928.00	\$8,784.00	\$2,625.00	\$7,875.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00
6	Connect to Existing 8-inch Water Main	10 EA	\$4,040.00	\$40,400.00	\$2,991.00	\$29,910.00	\$2,860.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,850.00	\$28,500.00	\$2,520.00	\$25,200.00	\$6,900.00	\$69,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$24,500.00
7	Connect to Existing 12-inch Water Main	1 EA	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,537.00	\$3,537.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,890.00	\$2,890.00
8	Hydrant , Lead, and 6-inch Gate Valve	42 EA	\$4,700.00	\$197,400.00	\$5,534.00	\$232,428.00	\$5,180.00	\$217,560.00	\$4,250.00	\$178,500.00	\$5,366.00	\$225,372.00	\$4,950.00	\$207,900.00	\$5,350.00	\$224,700.00
9	6-inch Gate Valve	1 EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
10	8-inch Gate Valve	40 EA	\$1,295.00	\$51,800.00	\$1,514.00	\$60,560.00	\$1,495.00	\$59,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,485.00	\$59,400.00	\$1,375.00	\$55,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$58,000.00
11	12-inch Gate Valve	3 EA	\$2,290.00	\$6,870.00	\$2,594.00	\$7,782.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,616.00	\$7,848.00	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00
12	1-1/4-inch Water Service Laterals (Polyethylene) Open Cut	96 EA	\$1,645.00	\$157,920.00	\$2,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$1,315.00	\$126,240.00	\$1,300.00	\$124,800.00	\$1,760.00	\$168,960.00	\$1,776.00	\$170,496.00	\$1,500.00	\$144,000.00
13	1-1/4-inch Water Service Laterals (Polyethylene) Directional Drill	119 EA	\$1,930.00	\$229,670.00	\$2,000.00	\$238,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$188,020.00	\$2,500.00	\$297,500.00	\$2,735.00	\$325,465.00	\$2,300.00	\$273,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$190,400.00
14	Erosion Control	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,415.00	\$12,415.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,525.00	\$15,525.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
16	13-inch x 9-inch Driveway CMP Culverts, with Flared End Sections	38 EA	\$898.00	\$34,124.00	\$820.00	\$31,160.00	\$840.00	\$31,920.00	\$820.00	\$31,160.00	\$767.00	\$29,146.00	\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$38,000.00
17	17-inch x 13-inch Driveway CMP Culverts, with Flared End Sections	21 EA	\$940.00	\$19,740.00	\$873.00	\$18,333.00	\$885.00	\$18,585.00	\$940.00	\$19,740.00	\$870.00	\$18,270.00	\$1,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$23,100.00
18	21-inch x 15-inch Horizontal Elliptical Driveway CMP Culverts, with Flared End Sections	17 EA	\$1,005.00	\$17,085.00	\$1,416.00	\$24,072.00	\$1,955.00	\$33,235.00	\$970.00	\$16,490.00	\$975.00	\$16,575.00	\$1,350.00	\$22,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00
19	Salvage and Delivery of Existing Hydrants	1 LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,925.00	\$18,925.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
20	Abandonment of Existing Valve and Valve Box	1 LS	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$8,360.00	\$8,360.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
21	Asphalt/Concrete Pavement Removal	3,800 SY	\$2.70	\$10,260.00	\$2.00	\$7,600.00	\$3.00	\$11,400.00	\$9.00	\$34,200.00	\$2.70	\$10,260.00	\$2.50	\$9,500.00	\$2.00	\$7,600.00
22	5-Inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement (As identified on Drawings for Chicago Road, Madiera Drive and Charmaine Circle	1,100 Tons	\$89.50	\$98,450.00	\$75.00	\$82,500.00	\$89.50	\$98,450.00	\$73.00	\$80,300.00	\$94.60	\$104,060.00	\$71.00	\$78,100.00	\$115.00	\$126,500.00
23	3-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Binder Pathway (Oak Creek Dr. to Carrollton Dr.)	80 Tons	\$122.00	\$9,760.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$162.00	\$12,960.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00
24	4-inch Water Service Lateral (PVC), 4-inch Gate Valve, 3/4-inch T.B.B.F., Surface Restoration, Open-Cut	1 EA	\$4,365.00	\$4,365.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,634.59	\$4,634.59
TOTAL (Items 1-24)			\$2,047,904.00		\$2,111,566.00		\$2,199,764.35		\$2,355,440.00		\$2,417,204.80		\$2,432,216.00		\$2,459,459.59	

**PROJECT NO. 13105 - Rowan Estates
 BID RESULTS**

Bid Date: November 14, 2013		Advance Construction, Inc.		American Sewer Service, Inc.		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.		Globe Contractors, Inc.		Super Excavators, Inc		A.W. Oakes & Son		D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc.		
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8-inch PVC Water Main, 3/4-inch T.B.B.F., Surface Restoration	7,150 LF	\$140.80	\$1,006,720.00	\$86.00	\$614,900.00	\$118.50	\$847,275.00	\$133.00	\$950,950.00	\$143.00	\$1,022,450.00	\$132.00	\$943,800.00	\$148.00	\$1,058,200.00
2	12-inch PVC Water Main, 3/4-inch T.B.B.F., Surface Restoration	349 LF	\$150.00	\$52,350.00	\$130.00	\$45,370.00	\$175.00	\$61,075.00	\$164.00	\$57,236.00	\$147.00	\$51,303.00	\$165.00	\$57,585.00	\$160.00	\$55,840.00
3	8-inch PVC Water Main, Spoil B.F., Surface Restoration	8,100 LF	\$60.00	\$486,000.00	\$67.00	\$542,700.00	\$59.50	\$481,950.00	\$71.00	\$575,100.00	\$83.00	\$672,300.00	\$90.00	\$729,000.00	\$116.00	\$939,600.00
4	12-inch PVC Water Main, 3/4-inch Spoil B.F., Surface Restoration	635 LF	\$70.00	\$44,450.00	\$93.00	\$59,055.00	\$86.50	\$54,927.50	\$87.00	\$55,245.00	\$91.00	\$57,785.00	\$100.00	\$63,500.00	\$128.00	\$81,280.00
5	Connect to Existing 6-inch Water Main	3 EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,323.00	\$9,969.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	Connect to Existing 8-inch Water Main	10 EA	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,698.00	\$36,980.00	\$930.00	\$9,300.00	\$5,400.00	\$54,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$69,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$42,500.00
7	Connect to Existing 12-inch Water Main	1 EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,523.00	\$4,523.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
8	Hydrant , Lead, and 6-inch Gate Valve	42 EA	\$4,673.00	\$196,266.00	\$5,350.00	\$224,700.00	\$6,022.00	\$252,924.00	\$5,500.00	\$231,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$315,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$315,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$294,000.00
9	6-inch Gate Valve	1 EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,216.00	\$1,216.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
10	8-inch Gate Valve	40 EA	\$1,300.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,558.00	\$62,320.00	\$1,650.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$116,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00
11	12-inch Gate Valve	3 EA	\$2,280.00	\$6,840.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,694.00	\$8,082.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$12,450.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
12	1-1/4-inch Water Service Laterals (Polyethylene) Open Cut	96 EA	\$1,455.00	\$139,680.00	\$2,675.00	\$256,800.00	\$1,659.00	\$159,264.00	\$2,357.00	\$226,272.00	\$1,100.00	\$105,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$216,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$220,800.00
13	1-1/4-inch Water Service Laterals (Polyethylene) Directional Drill	119 EA	\$2,400.00	\$285,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$416,500.00	\$2,390.00	\$284,410.00	\$2,837.00	\$337,603.00	\$2,850.00	\$339,150.00	\$2,750.00	\$327,250.00	\$3,900.00	\$464,100.00
14	Erosion Control	1 LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,083.00	\$13,083.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
15	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$18,671.00	\$18,671.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,045.00	\$19,045.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
16	13-inch x 9-inch Driveway CMP Culverts, with Flared End Sections	38 EA	\$615.00	\$23,370.00	\$650.00	\$24,700.00	\$1,692.00	\$64,296.00	\$950.00	\$36,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$79,800.00	\$800.00	\$30,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$87,400.00
17	17-inch x 13-inch Driveway CMP Culverts, with Flared End Sections	21 EA	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$780.00	\$16,380.00	\$2,827.00	\$59,367.00	\$1,050.00	\$22,050.00	\$2,200.00	\$46,200.00	\$875.00	\$18,375.00	\$2,350.00	\$49,350.00
18	21-inch x 15-inch Horizontal Elliptical Driveway CMP Culverts, with Flared End Sections	17 EA	\$1,158.00	\$19,686.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,796.00	\$30,532.00	\$1,070.00	\$18,190.00	\$2,300.00	\$39,100.00	\$950.00	\$16,150.00	\$2,400.00	\$40,800.00
19	Salvage and Delivery of Existing Hydrants	1 LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,952.00	\$19,952.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Abandonment of Existing Valve and Valve Box	1 LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,476.00	\$6,476.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	Asphalt/Concrete Pavement Removal	3,800 SY	\$3.50	\$13,300.00	\$5.00	\$19,000.00	\$11.50	\$43,700.00	\$2.00	\$7,600.00	\$3.00	\$11,400.00	\$3.00	\$11,400.00	\$1.00	\$3,800.00
22	5-Inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement (As identified on Drawings for Chicago Road, Madiera Drive and Charmaine Circle	1,100 Tons	\$75.15	\$82,665.00	\$75.00	\$82,500.00	\$122.00	\$134,200.00	\$91.00	\$100,100.00	\$90.00	\$99,000.00	\$100.00	\$110,000.00	\$87.00	\$95,700.00
23	3-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Binder Pathway (Oak Creek Dr. to Carrollton Dr.)	80 Tons	\$83.50	\$6,680.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$177.00	\$14,160.00	\$123.00	\$9,840.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$188.00	\$15,040.00
24	4-inch Water Service Lateral (PVC), 4-inch Gate Valve, 3/4-inch T.B.B.F., Surface Restoration, Open-Cut	1 EA	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,073.00	\$3,073.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL (Items 1-24)			\$2,527,008.00		\$2,568,205.00		\$2,672,799.50		\$2,781,936.00		\$3,089,788.00		\$3,122,985.00		\$3,591,160.00	